

Asure Software Receives FedRAMP "In Process" Status from US Federal Government

August 21, 2018

AUSTIN, Texas, Aug. 21, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Asure Software, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:<u>ASUR</u>), a leading provider of Human Capital Management (HCM) and workplace management software, today announced that it has achieved "In Process" status with the Federal Risk and Authorization Management Program (<u>FedRAMP</u>), a government-wide program that provides a standardized approach to security assessment, authorization and continuous monitoring for cloud products and services.

Asure Software is working with their sponsor agency, the Department of Treasury, to coordinate this process and ultimately receive the Authority to Operate (ATO) within the year. As one of a select number of solutions to receive this status, Asure Software has committed to ensuring a secure environment for U.S. government clients looking to deliver innovative technology that optimizes workspace in mobile, digital and multigenerational organizations.

FedRAMP is designed to increase confidence in the security of cloud solutions and to achieve consistent security authorizations using a baseline set of agreed upon standards. FedRAMP helps ensure the consistent application of existing security practices, increases confidence in security assessments and increases automation and near real-time data for continuous monitoring.

"Asure Software is the leading in workspace management solutions. Achieving FEDRAMP status was the clear next step," said Pat Goepel, CEO of Asure Software. "As government agencies look to develop modern, secure and resilient infrastructures, choosing the right security provider is critical. Asure Software wants to make this process easy by ensuring our Resource Scheduler and SmartView Solutions are FEDRAMP authorized."

To learn more about Asure Software's In Process status and the FedRAMP program, visit the FedRAMP Marketplace.

About Asure Software

Asure Software, Inc. (ASUR), headquartered in Austin, Texas, offers intuitive and innovative solutions designed to help organizations of all sizes and complexities build companies of the future. Our cloud platforms enable more than 100,000 clients direct and indirect, worldwide to better manage their people and space in a mobile, digital, multi-generational, and global workplace. Asure Software's offerings include a fully-integrated HCM platform, flexible benefits and compliance administration, HR consulting, and time and labor management as well as a full suite of workspace management solutions for conference room scheduling, desk sharing programs, and real estate optimization. For more information, please visit www.asuresoftware.com.

Company Contact: Stacy Zellner, Director of Marketing 888-323-8835 x 3111 szellner@asuresoftware.com

Primary Logo

Source: Asure Software Inc